BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Barbara Edwards,)
Complainant,)
V.	File No. EC-2020-0252
Every Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West))
Respondent.)

JOINT STATEMENT CONFIRMING EXCHANGING OF EXHIBITS

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff"), by and through the undersigned counsel, on behalf of itself, Barbara Edwards ("Complainant"), and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy West")(collectively, "the Parties"), and hereby files the following *Joint Statement Confirming Exchange of Exhibits*.

- 1. On September 18, 2020, the Parties exchanged copies of the exhibits that were listed in the *List of Issues, Witnesses and Exhibits, and Complainant's Request for Witnesses to Testify via Telephone or Video.*
- 2. In addition to Complainant's Complaint, already filed on EFIS, her remaining exhibits are attached hereto as Appendix 1; attached hereto as Appendix 2 are Evergy West's exhibits; and attached hereto as Appendix 3 is Staff's exhibit.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned counsel submits this *Joint Statement*Confirming Exchange of Exhibits.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Travis J. Pringle

Travis J. Pringle
Missouri Bar No. 71128
Associate Counsel for the Staff of the
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102
573-751-4140 (Voice)
573-751-9285 (Fax)
travis.pringle@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been transmitted by electronic mail to all counsel and parties of record on this 22nd day of September, 2020.

/s/ Travis J. Pringle